
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Louisville (2-7,0-6) vs. Clemson (9-0,6-0)
Date: Nov 03, 2018 • Site: Clemson, S.C. • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 78741

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total

Louisville 3 0 6 7 16
Clemson 14 21 28 14 77

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:45 CU - Travis Etienne 10 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-75 1:15 0 - 7
12:02 CU - Tavien Feaster 70 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 1-70 0:10 0 - 14
03:16 LOU - Blanton Creque 25 yd field goal, 16-73 8:41 3 - 14

2nd 14:56 CU - Tee Higgins 11 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 8-75 3:20 3 - 21
11:42 CU - Isaiah Simmons 27 yd interception return (Greg Huegel kick) 3 - 28
00:30 CU - Amari Rodgers 3 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 7-60 2:29 3 - 35

3rd 10:15 CU - Dexter Lawrence 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-58 1:11 3 - 42
08:58 CU - Tavien Feaster 3 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 3-9 1:06 3 - 49
03:50 CU - Trevion Thompson 6 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 6-47 2:38 3 - 56
01:07 CU - Justyn Ross 59 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 2-74 0:57 3 - 63
00:54 LOU - Hassan Hall 93 yd kickoff return (Blanton Creque kick blockd) 9 - 63

4th 14:52 CU - Lyn-J Dixon 55 yd run (Alex Spence kick), 3-66 0:55 9 - 70
11:42 LOU - Malik Cunningham 10 yd run (Blanton Creque kick), 6-75 3:10 16 - 70
08:52 CU - Will Swinney 8 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 6-75 2:43 16 - 77

Kickoff time: 12:06 PM • End of Game: 3:26 PM • Total elapsed time: 3:20
Officials: Referee: Jeff Heaser; Umpire: Tom Laverty; Linesman: Matt Fitzgerald;
Line judge: Richard Misner; Back judge: Jacques Hooper; Field judge: C. Clougherty;
Side judge: Jerry Hocker; Center judge: Larry Hayes;
Temperature: 61 • Wind: SE @ 4 • Weather: Clear & Sunny



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

LOU CU
FIRST DOWNS 16 28
  R u s h i n g 8 17
  P a s s i n g 8 8
  P e n a l t y 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 81 492
  Rushing Attempts 36 37
  Average Per Rush 2.2 13.3
  Rushing Touchdowns 1 5
  Yards Gained Rushing 119 500
  Yards Lost Rushing 38 8
NET YARDS PASSING 231 169
  C o m p l e t i o n s - A t t e m p t s - I n t 17-34-2 14-20-1
  Average Per Attempt 6.8 8.4
  Average Per Completion 13.6 12.1
  Passing Touchdowns 0 5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 312 661
  Total offense plays 70 57
  Average Gain Per Play 4.5 11.6
Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 10-100 3-15
PUNTS-YARDS 6-224 1-44
  Average Yards Per Punt 37.3 44.0
  Net Yards Per Punt 37.3 44.0
  Inside 20 1 0
  50+ Yards 0 0
  T o u c h b a c k s 0 0
  Fair catch 3 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-253 12-769
  Average Yards Per Kickoff 63.2 64.1
  Net Yards Per Kickoff 37.8 35.2
  T o u c h b a c k s 2 4
  Fair Catch Yards 0 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-0-0
  Average Per Return 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 8-247-1 2-52-0
  Average Per Return 30.9 26.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 1-0-0 2-52-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-30-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 37:30 22:30
  1st Quarter 10:19  4 : 4 1
  2nd Quarter 10:57  4 : 0 3
  3rd Quarter  8 : 0 3  6 : 5 7
  4th Quarter  8 : 1 1  6 : 4 9
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 16 7 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 7-7
  T o u c h d o w n s 1-3 7-7
  Field goals 1-3 0-7
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 6-30
PAT Kicks 1-2 11-11
Field Goals 1-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 21



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Louisville Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hassan Hall 4 26 0 26 0 21 6.5
Colin Wilson 8 33 7 26 0 12 3.2
Trey Smith 5 17 0 17 0 8 3.4
Malik Cunningham 6 17 0 17 1 10 2.8
Jeremy Smith 3 10 1 9 0 10 3.0
Jawon Pass 10 16 30 -14 0 6 -1.4
Totals 36 119 38 81 1 21 2.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 8 153 0 153 1 41 19.1
Lyn-J Dixon 4 116 0 116 1 55 29.0
Tavien Feaster 6 101 0 101 2 70 16.8
Adam Choice 3 43 0 43 0 30 14.3
Derion Kendrick 2 36 0 36 0 25 18.0
Darien Rencher 4 20 0 20 0 8 5.0
Trevor Lawrence 3 12 1 11 0 8 3.7
Ty Thomason 2 9 0 9 0 7 4.5
Ryan Mac Lain 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Chase Brice 2 5 2 3 0 5 1.5
Dexter Lawrence 1 2 0 2 1 2 2.0
Mitch Hyatt 1 0 5 -5 0 0 -5.0
Totals 37 500 8 492 5 70 13.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jawon Pass 12-24-2 110 0 23 6
Malik Cunningham 5-10-0 121 0 41 0
Totals 17-34-2 231 0 41 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 8-12-1 59 2 15 0
Chase Brice 6-7-0 110 3 59 0
Derion Kendrick 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14-20-1 169 5 59 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Jaylen, Smith 5 63 0 18
Dez Fitzpatrick 3 59 0 29
Seth Dawkins 3 38 0 27
Devante Peete 3 25 0 12
Tutu Atwell 2 44 0 41
Colin Wilson 1 2 0 2
Totals 17 231 0 41

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 3 26 1 11
Amari Rodgers 3 12 1 5
Justyn Ross 2 74 1 59
J.C. Chalk 1 15 0 15
Hunter Renfrow 1 15 0 15
Will Swinney 1 8 1 8
Diondre Overton 1 7 0 7
Derion Kendrick 1 6 0 6
Trevion Thompson 1 6 1 6
Totals 14 169 5 59

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mason King 6 224 37.3 45 1 0
Totals 6 224 37.3 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 44 44.0 44 0 0
Totals 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Anthony, Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hassan Hall 0 0 0 8 247 93 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 8 247 93 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Amari Rodgers 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derion Kendrick 0 0 0 2 52 31 0 0 0
Isaiah Simmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 27 27
Tanner Muse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 25
Totals 3 0 0 2 52 31 2 52 27

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Blanton Creque 1st 03:16 25 yards Good

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Blanton Creque 4 253 63.2 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.T. Potter 11 711 64.6 4 0
Steven Sawicki 1 58 58.0 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Hassan Hall 26 0 247 0 0 273
Jaylen, Smith 0 63 0 0 0 63
Dez Fitzpatrick 0 59 0 0 0 59
Tutu Atwell 0 44 0 0 0 44

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Travis Etienne 153 0 0 0 0 153
Lyn-J Dixon 116 0 0 0 0 116
Tavien Feaster 101 0 0 0 0 101
Derion Kendrick 36 6 52 0 0 94

FUMBLES: Louisville-Amonte Caban 1-1; Jawon Pass 1-0. Clemson-Trevor Lawrence 1-0; Chase Brice
1-1.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Louisville wins the toss and defers to the second half.

1-10 LOU 35 LOU ball on LOU35, Creque, Bla. kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, touchback.
1-10 CU 25 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 6 yards to the CU31 (Burns, Rod.).
2-4 CU 31 X2ETIENNE rush for 35 yards to the LOU34, 1ST DOWN CU (Sturghill, Cor.), PENALTY LOU face

mask (Robinson, G.G.) 15 yards to the LOU19, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 LOU 19 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 9 yards to the LOU10 (Sturghill, Cor.).
2-1 LOU 10 R3ETIENNE rush for 10 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:45.
1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 7, Louisville 0
4 plays, 75 yards, 1:20

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, Hall, Has. return 25 yards to the LOU25
(JOHNSON;THOMAS).

LOUISVILLE drive start at 13:40.
1-10 LOU 25 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Crum, Mic., QB hurry by FERRELL.
2-10 LOU 25 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Atwell, TuT. for 3 yards to the LOU28 (D. LAWRENCE;MUSE).
3-7 LOU 28 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 3 yards to the LOU25 (A. BRYANT).
4-10 LOU 25 King, Mas. punt 45 yards to the CU30, RODGERS return 0 yards to the CU30 (Iakopo, Lon.).

3 plays, 0 yards, 1:28

CLEMSON drive start at 12:12.
1-10 CU 30 R4FEASTER rush for 70 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:02.
1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 14, Louisville 0
1 play, 70 yards, 0:15

POTTER kickoff 64 yards to the LOU1, Hall, Has. return 18 yards to the LOU19 (SIMMONS).
LOUISVILLE drive start at 11:57.
1-10 LOU 19 Hall, Has. rush for no gain to the LOU19 (D. LAWRENCE).
2-10 LOU 19 P1Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Smith, Jay. for 17 yards to the LOU36, 1ST DOWN LOU (MULLEN).
1-10 LOU 36 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Smith, Jay. for 9 yards to the LOU45 (TERRELL).
2-1 LOU 45 R2Smith, Trey rush for 6 yards to the CU49, 1ST DOWN LOU (A. BRYANT;LAMAR).
1-10 CU 49 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 2 yards to the LOU49 (JOSEPH).
2-12 LOU 49 Smith, Trey rush for no gain to the LOU49 (WILKINS;FERRELL).
3-12 LOU 49 P3Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Peete, Dev. for 12 yards to the CU39, 1ST DOWN LOU,

out-of-bounds.
1-10 CU 39 Smith, Trey rush for 8 yards to the CU31 (SIMMONS;THOMAS).
2-2 CU 31 Smith, Trey rush for 1 yard to the CU30 (THOMAS;LAMAR).
3-1 CU 30 R4Wilson, Col. rush for 4 yards to the CU26, 1ST DOWN LOU (JOSEPH;JD. DAVIS).
1-10 CU 26 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Peete, Dev. for 7 yards to the CU19, out-of-bounds (TERRELL).
2-3 CU 19 R5Wilson, Col. rush for 6 yards to the CU13, 1ST DOWN LOU (MUSE).
1-10 CU 13 Timeout Clemson, clock 04:46.
1-10 CU 13 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Crum, Mic., QB hurry by WILKINS.
2-10 CU 13 Wilson, Col. rush for loss of 3 yards to the CU16 (WILKINS).
3-13 CU 16 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Smith, Jay. for 8 yards to the CU8 (JOSEPH).
4-5 CU 08 Creque, Bla. field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 03:16.

Clemson 14, Louisville 3
16 plays, 73 yards, 8:41

Creque, Bla. kickoff 65 yards to the CU0, touchback.
CLEMSON drive start at 03:16.

1-10 CU 25 X5PENALTY LOU pass interference (Jones, Cha.) 15 yards to the CU40, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 CU 40 R6ETIENNE rush for 25 yards to the LOU35, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Caban, Amo.).
1-10 LOU 35 T. LAWRENCE rush for loss of 1 yard to the LOU36, fumble by T. LAWRENCE recovered by CU

T. LAWRENCE at LOU36.
2-11 LOU 36 CHOICE rush for 8 yards to the LOU28 (Blue, P.J.).
3-3 LOU 28 R7T. LAWRENCE rush for 4 yards to the LOU24, 1ST DOWN CU (Burns, Rod.;Jones, Cha.).
1-10 LOU 24 CHOICE rush for 5 yards to the LOU19 (Etheridge, Dor.).
2-5 LOU 19 P8T. LAWRENCE pass complete to KENDRICK for 6 yards to the LOU13, 1ST DOWN CU (Burns, Rod.).
1-10 LOU 13 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the LOU11 (Floyd, Ant.).

END OF 1st QUARTER: Clemson 14, Louisville 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Louisville 3 10:09 3 2 0 5 2-4 0-0 10-17 6-8-0-56 2-30
Clemson 14 04:51 5 1 2 8 0-0 0-0 9-158 3-3-0-21 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

LOU CU
Score 3 14
FIRST DOWNS 5 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-17 9-158
PASSING YDS (NET) 56 21
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-6-0 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-73 12-179
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-43 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-45.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-30 0-0
Possession Time 10:09 04:51
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 4 1 of 1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0

Louisville Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Trey Smith 4 15 0 15 0 8 3.8
Colin Wilson 3 10 3 7 0 6 2.3
Hassan Hall 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jawon Pass 2 0 5 -5 0 0 -2.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 4 72 0 72 1 35 18.0
Tavien Feaster 1 70 0 70 1 70 70.0
Adam Choice 2 13 0 13 0 8 6.5
Trevor Lawrence 2 4 1 3 0 4 1.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jawon Pass 6-8-0 56 0 17 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 3-3-0 21 0 9 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Jaylen, Smith 3 34 0 17
Devante Peete 2 19 0 12
Tutu Atwell 1 3 0 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 2 15 0 9
Derion Kendrick 1 6 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mason King 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Amari Rodgers 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Hassan Hall 2 43 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Rodjay Burns 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Cornelius Sturghill 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Anthony Floyd 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Amonte Caban 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kendall Joseph 2-1 3 1.0 1.0
Xavier Thomas 0-3 3 0.0 0.0
A.J. Terrell 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Austin Bryant 1-1 2 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:45 CU - Travis Etienne 10 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-75 1:20 0 - 7
12:02 CU - Tavien Feaster 70 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 1-70 0:15 0 - 14
03:16 LOU - Blanton Creque 25 yd field goal, 16-73 8:41 3 - 14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

2-8 LOU 11 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-8 LOU 11 P9T. LAWRENCE pass complete to HIGGINS for 11 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 14:56.
1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 21, Louisville 3
8 plays, 75 yards, 3:26

POTTER kickoff 64 yards to the LOU1, Hall, Has. return 16 yards to the LOU17 (CH. SMITH).
LOUISVILLE drive start at 14:50.
1-10 LOU 17 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Smith, Jay..
2-10 LOU 17 Smith, Trey rush for 2 yards to the LOU19 (JOSEPH;THOMAS).
3-8 LOU 19 P6Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Smith, Jay. for 11 yards to the LOU30, 1ST DOWN LOU,

out-of-bounds (MUSE).
1-10 LOU 30 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LOU26 (JD. DAVIS), fumble by Pass, Jaw.

recovered by LOU Smith, Trey at LOU26.
2-14 LOU 26 PENALTY LOU false start (Davis, Jor.) 5 yards to the LOU21.
2-19 LOU 21 PENALTY LOU delay of game 5 yards to the LOU16.
2-24 LOU 16 Pass, Jaw. pass intercepted by SIMMONS at the LOU27, SIMMONS return 27 yards to the LOU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:42.
5 plays, minus 1 yard, 3:08

1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.
Clemson 28, Louisville 3

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, touchback.
LOUISVILLE drive start at 11:42.
1-10 LOU 25 Hall, Has. rush for 3 yards to the LOU28 (JD. DAVIS;JOSEPH).
2-7 LOU 28 PENALTY LOU holding (Chandler, Cal.) 10 yards to the LOU18.
2-17 LOU 18 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Peete, Dev..
3-17 LOU 18 P7Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Fitzpatrick, De for 23 yards to the LOU41, 1ST DOWN LOU,

out-of-bounds (SIMMONS).
1-10 LOU 41 R8Smith, Je. rush for 10 yards to the CU49, 1ST DOWN LOU (JOSEPH).
1-10 CU 49 Smith, Je. rush for no gain to the CU49 (N. TURNER).
2-10 CU 49 Smith, Je. rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (WILKINS).
3-11 LOU 50 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Atwell, TuT..
4-11 LOU 50 King, Mas. punt 40 yards to the CU10, fair catch by RODGERS.

7 plays, 25 yards, 4:01
CLEMSON drive start at 07:41.

1-10 CU 10 FEASTER rush for 6 yards to the CU16 (Avery, C.J.).
2-4 CU 16 PENALTY CU illegal formation 5 yards to the CU11.
2-9 CU 11 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to OVERTON, QB hurry by Boykin, Mic..
3-9 CU 11 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to THOMPSON.
4-9 CU 11 SPIERS punt 44 yards to the LOU45, fair catch by Fitzpatrick, De.

3 plays, 1 yard, 1:22

LOUISVILLE drive start at 06:19.
1-10 LOU 45 Wilson, Col. rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (JOSEPH;PINCKNEY).
2-5 LOU 50 R9Wilson, Col. rush for 12 yards to the CU38, 1ST DOWN LOU (JOHNSON).
1-10 CU 38 Pass, Jaw. rush for 5 yards to the CU33 (JOSEPH).
2-5 CU 33 Timeout Louisville, clock 04:22.
2-5 CU 33 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete, QB hurry by LAMAR.
3-5 CU 33 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Wilson, Col., QB hurry by D. LAWRENCE.
4-5 CU 33 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 6 yards to the CU39 (JOSEPH;D. LAWRENCE).

6 plays, 16 yards, 2:10
CLEMSON drive start at 04:09.

1-10 CU 39 T. LAWRENCE pass intercepted by Johnson, Ant. at the LOU14, Johnson, Ant. return 0 yards
to the LOU14.

1 play, 0 yards, 0:08
LOUISVILLE drive start at 04:01.
1-10 LOU 14 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Fitzpatrick, De.
2-10 LOU 14 PENALTY CU offside (FERRELL) 5 yards to the LOU19.
2-5 LOU 19 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Wakefield, Kei..
3-5 LOU 19 Pass, Jaw. rush for 3 yards to the LOU22 (JOHNSON).
4-2 LOU 22 King, Mas. punt 38 yards to the CU40, RODGERS return 0 yards to the CU40 (Burkley, Mau.).

3 plays, 8 yards, 1:02

CLEMSON drive start at 02:59.
1-10 CU 40 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 5 yards to the CU45 (Johnson, Ant.;Smith, TreS.).
2-5 CU 45 T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 4 yards to the CU49 (Etheridge, Dor.).
3-1 CU 49 R10T. LAWRENCE rush for 8 yards to the LOU43, 1ST DOWN CU (Iakopo, Lon.).
1-10 LOU 43 R11ETIENNE rush for 32 yards to the LOU11, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Smith, TreS.).
1-10 LOU 11 ETIENNE rush for 6 yards to the LOU5 (Okeke, Nic.).
2-4 LOU 05 ETIENNE rush for 2 yards to the LOU3 (Iakopo, Lon.).
3-2 LOU 03 Timeout Clemson, clock 00:34.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

3-2 LOU 03 P12T. LAWRENCE pass complete to RODGERS for 3 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:30.

1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.
Clemson 35, Louisville 3

7 plays, 60 yards, 2:35

POTTER kickoff 63 yards to the LOU2, Hall, Has. return 27 yards to the LOU29 (CH. SMITH).
LOUISVILLE drive start at 00:24.
1-10 LOU 29 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Wilson, Col. for 2 yards to the LOU31 (MUSE).

End of half, clock 00:00.
1 play, 2 yards, 0:24

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Clemson 35, Louisville 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Louisville 0 10:45 2 2 0 4 2-5 0-1 11-29 3-11-1-36 3-20
Clemson 21 04:15 2 2 0 4 2-3 0-0 5-54 4-7-1-23 2-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

LOU CU
Score 3 35
FIRST DOWNS 9 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 21-46 14-212
PASSING YDS (NET) 92 44
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-9-1 10-7-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 40-138 24-256
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-112 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-27
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-41.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 5-50 2-10
Possession Time 20:54 09:06
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 9 3 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0

Louisville Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Colin Wilson 5 27 3 24 0 12 4.8
Trey Smith 5 17 0 17 0 8 3.4
Jeremy Smith 3 10 1 9 0 10 3.0
Hassan Hall 2 3 0 3 0 3 1.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 7 112 0 112 1 35 16.0
Tavien Feaster 2 76 0 76 1 70 38.0
Adam Choice 2 13 0 13 0 8 6.5
Trevor Lawrence 3 12 1 11 0 8 3.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jawon Pass 9-19-1 92 0 23 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 7-10-1 44 2 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Jaylen, Smith 4 45 0 17
Devante Peete 2 19 0 12
Dez Fitzpatrick 1 23 0 23
Tutu Atwell 1 3 0 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 3 26 1 11
Amari Rodgers 3 12 1 5
Derion Kendrick 1 6 0 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mason King 3 123 41.0 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Amari Rodgers 2 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Hassan Hall 5 112 0 27

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
London Iakopo 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
Rodjay Burns 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Cornelius Sturghill 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Dorian Etheridge 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kendall Joseph 4-5 9 1.5 1.5
Tanner Muse 3-1 4 0.0 0.0
Isaiah Simmons 2-2 4 0.0 0.0
Xavier Thomas 0-4 4 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:45 CU - Travis Etienne 10 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-75 1:20 0 - 7
12:02 CU - Tavien Feaster 70 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 1-70 0:15 0 - 14
03:16 LOU - Blanton Creque 25 yd field goal, 16-73 8:41 3 - 14

2nd 14:56 CU - Tee Higgins 11 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 8-75 3:26 3 - 21
11:42 CU - Isaiah Simmons 27 yd interception return (Greg Huegel kick) 3 - 28
00:30 CU - Amari Rodgers 3 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 7-60 2:35 3 - 35



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CU ball on CU35, POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0,
Hall, Has. return 26 yards to the LOU26 (SIMMONS;GOODRICH).

LOUISVILLE drive start at 14:55.
1-10 LOU 26 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Dawkins, Set. for 4 yards to the LOU30 (FOSTER).
2-6 LOU 30 R10Pass, Jaw. rush for 6 yards to the LOU36, 1ST DOWN LOU (FERRELL;D. LAWRENCE).
1-10 LOU 36 Wilson, Col. rush for loss of 4 yards to the LOU32 (JOSEPH;WILKINS).
2-14 LOU 32 Pass, Jaw. rush for 2 yards to the LOU34 (WALLACE).
3-12 LOU 34 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LOU25 (FERRELL;WILKINS).
4-21 LOU 25 King, Mas. punt 33 yards to the CU42, fair catch by RODGERS.

5 plays, minus 1 yard, 3:29
CLEMSON drive start at 11:26.

1-10 CU 42 P13T. LAWRENCE pass complete to H. RENFROW for 15 yards to the LOU43, 1ST DOWN CU.
1-10 LOU 43 R14ETIENNE rush for 41 yards to the LOU2, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Mbanasor, P.J.).
1-G LOU 02 T. LAWRENCE pass incomplete to H. RENFROW.
2-G LOU 02 D. LAWRENCE rush for 2 yards to the LOU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:15.
1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 42, Louisville 3
4 plays, 58 yards, 1:11

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, touchback.
LOUISVILLE drive start at 10:15.
1-10 LOU 25 Pass, Jaw. pass intercepted by MUSE at the LOU34, MUSE return 25 yards to the LOU9 (Pass,

Jaw.).
1 play, 0 yards, 0:11

CLEMSON drive start at 10:04.
1-G LOU 09 FEASTER rush for 4 yards to the LOU5 (Avery, C.J.).
2-G LOU 05 FEASTER rush for 2 yards to the LOU3 (Etheridge, Dor.).
3-G LOU 03 FEASTER rush for 3 yards to the LOU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:58.
1-G LOU 03 HUEGEL kick attempt good.

Clemson 49, Louisville 3
3 plays, 9 yards, 1:13

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, Hall, Has. return 21 yards to the LOU21 (K. COTE).
LOUISVILLE drive start at 08:51.
1-10 LOU 21 Hall, Has. rush for 2 yards to the LOU23 (S. SMITH).
2-8 LOU 23 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Fitzpatrick, De for 7 yards to the LOU30 (MULLEN).
3-1 LOU 30 PENALTY LOU holding 10 yards to the LOU20.
3-11 LOU 20 Pass, Jaw. pass complete to Dawkins, Set. for 7 yards to the LOU27.
4-4 LOU 27 King, Mas. punt 35 yards to the CU38, RODGERS return 0 yards to the CU38 (Character,

Mar.), PENALTY LOU personal foul (Character, Mar.) 15 yards to the LOU47, 1st and 10, CU
ball on LOU47.

3 plays, 6 yards, 2:23
CLEMSON drive start at 06:28.

1-10 LOU 47 R15CHOICE rush for 30 yards to the LOU17, 1ST DOWN CU (Peterson, Tab.).
1-10 LOU 17 BRICE pass incomplete to ROSS.
2-10 LOU 17 R16FEASTER rush for 16 yards to the LOU1, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Mbanasor, P.J.).
1-G LOU 01 PENALTY CU illegal formation 5 yards to the LOU6.
1-G LOU 06 BRICE rush for 5 yards to the LOU1 (Avery, C.J.).
2-G LOU 01 HYATT rush for loss of 5 yards to the LOU6 (Avery, C.J.).
3-G LOU 06 BRICE pass complete to THOMPSON for 6 yards to the LOU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:50.
1-G LOU 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

Clemson 56, Louisville 3
6 plays, 47 yards, 2:38

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, touchback.
LOUISVILLE drive start at 03:50.
1-10 LOU 25 Wilson, Col. rush for 5 yards to the LOU30 (CH. SMITH).
2-5 LOU 30 Pass, Jaw. sacked for loss of 6 yards to the LOU24 (CH. SMITH).
3-11 LOU 24 Pass, Jaw. pass incomplete to Peete, Dev. (GOODRICH).
4-11 LOU 24 Timeout Clemson, clock 02:22.
4-11 LOU 24 X10King, Mas. punt 33 yards to the CU43, fair catch by W. SWINNEY, PENALTY LOU personal foul

(Burkley, Mau.) 15 yards to the LOU42, 1ST DOWN CU, 1st and 10, CU ball on CU42.
3 plays, minus 1 yard, 1:35

CLEMSON drive start at 02:15, CU ball on LOU42.
1-10 LOU 42 BRICE rush for loss of 2 yards to the LOU44, fumble by BRICE recovered by LOU Caban, Amo.

at LOU44, Caban, Amo. for 30 yards to the CU26, fumble by Caban, Amo. recovered by CU CA.
SMITH at CU26.

1 play, minus 2 yards, 0:11
CLEMSON drive start at 02:04, CU ball on CU26.

1-10 CU 26 P18BRICE pass complete to ROSS for 15 yards to the CU41, 1ST DOWN CU (Blue, P.J.).
1-10 CU 41 P19BRICE pass complete to ROSS for 59 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:07.
1-G LOU 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Clemson 63, Louisville 3
2 plays, 74 yards, 1:10

SAWICKI kickoff 58 yards to the LOU7, Hall, Has. return 93 yards to the CU0, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 00:54.

1-G CU 03 Creque, Bla. kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by WILKINS).
Clemson 63, Louisville 9

0 plays, 0 yards, 0:20

Creque, Bla. kickoff 62 yards to the CU3, KENDRICK return 31 yards to the CU34 (Troutman,
T.).

CLEMSON drive start at 00:47.
1-10 CU 34 DIXON rush for 4 yards to the CU38 (Caban, Amo.).
2-6 CU 38 P20BRICE pass complete to OVERTON for 7 yards to the CU45, 1ST DOWN CU (Mbanasor, P.J.).

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Clemson 63, Louisville 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Louisville 6 07:38 1 0 0 1 0-3 0-0 7-(-4) 3-5-1-18 3-40
Clemson 28 07:10 3 4 1 8 2-2 0-0 11-100 5-7-0-102 1-5



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

LOU CU
Score 9 63
FIRST DOWNS 10 20
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 28-42 25-312
PASSING YDS (NET) 110 146
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-12-2 17-12-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 52-152 42-458
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-30 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 7-226 1-31
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-52
Punts (Number-Avg) 6-37.3 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards 8-90 3-15
Possession Time 28:32 16:16
Third-Down Conversions 4 of 12 5 of 6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0

Louisville Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Colin Wilson 7 32 7 25 0 12 3.6
Trey Smith 5 17 0 17 0 8 3.4
Jeremy Smith 3 10 1 9 0 10 3.0
Hassan Hall 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 8 153 0 153 1 41 19.1
Tavien Feaster 6 101 0 101 2 70 16.8
Adam Choice 3 43 0 43 0 30 14.3
Trevor Lawrence 3 12 1 11 0 8 3.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jawon Pass 12-24-2 110 0 23 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 8-12-1 59 2 15 0
Chase Brice 4-5-0 87 2 59 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Jaylen, Smith 4 45 0 17
Dez Fitzpatrick 2 30 0 23
Devante Peete 2 19 0 12
Seth Dawkins 2 11 0 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 3 26 1 11
Amari Rodgers 3 12 1 5
Justyn Ross 2 74 1 59
Hunter Renfrow 1 15 0 15

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mason King 6 224 37.3 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Amari Rodgers 3 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Hassan Hall 7 226 1 93

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Derion Kendrick 1 31 0 31

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.J. Avery 4-0 4 0.0 1.0
Dorian Etheridge 3-0 3 0.0 0.0
P.J. Mbanasor 3-0 3 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kendall Joseph 4-6 10 1.5 2.0
Christian Wilkins 2-3 5 0.5 3.0
Chad Smith 4-0 4 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:45 CU - Travis Etienne 10 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-75 1:20 0 - 7
12:02 CU - Tavien Feaster 70 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 1-70 0:15 0 - 14
03:16 LOU - Blanton Creque 25 yd field goal, 16-73 8:41 3 - 14

2nd 14:56 CU - Tee Higgins 11 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 8-75 3:26 3 - 21
11:42 CU - Isaiah Simmons 27 yd interception return (Greg Huegel kick) 3 - 28
00:30 CU - Amari Rodgers 3 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 7-60 2:35 3 - 35

3rd 10:15 CU - Dexter Lawrence 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-58 1:11 3 - 42
08:58 CU - Tavien Feaster 3 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 3-9 1:13 3 - 49
03:50 CU - Trevion Thompson 6 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 6-47 2:38 3 - 56
01:07 CU - Justyn Ross 59 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 2-74 1:10 3 - 63
00:54 LOU - Hassan Hall 93 yd kickoff return (Blanton Creque kick blockd) 9 - 63



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

1-10 CU 45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 CU 45 R21DIXON rush for 55 yards to the LOU0, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:52.
1-G LOU 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

Clemson 70, Louisville 9
3 plays, 66 yards, 0:55

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, touchback.
LOUISVILLE drive start at 14:52.
1-10 LOU 25 R11Hall, Has. rush for 21 yards to the LOU46, 1ST DOWN LOU, out-of-bounds (JOHNSON).
1-10 LOU 46 Cunningham, Mal rush for 2 yards to the LOU48, out-of-bounds (N. TURNER).
2-8 LOU 48 Cunningham, Mal rush for no gain to the LOU48 (REGISTER;N. TURNER) (JU. DAVIS).
3-8 LOU 48 P12Cunningham, Mal pass complete to Atwell, TuT. for 41 yards to the CU11, 1ST DOWN LOU (JA.

WILLIAMS).
1-10 CU 11 Cunningham, Mal rush for 1 yard to the CU10 (PINCKNEY;JO. WILLIAMS).
2-9 CU 10 R13Cunningham, Mal rush for 10 yards to the CU0, 1ST DOWN LOU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:42.
1-G CU 03 Creque, Bla. kick attempt good.

Clemson 70, Louisville 16
6 plays, 75 yards, 3:17

Creque, Bla. kickoff 61 yards to the CU4, KENDRICK return 21 yards to the CU25 (Troutman,
T.).

CLEMSON drive start at 11:35.
1-10 CU 25 RENCHER rush for 8 yards to the CU33 (Smith, Dee).
2-2 CU 33 R22RENCHER rush for 2 yards to the CU35, 1ST DOWN CU (Hicks, Rob.).
1-10 CU 35 P23BRICE pass complete to CHALK for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN CU (Pass, Kha.).
1-10 CU 50 RENCHER rush for 4 yards to the LOU46 (Avery, C.J.).
2-6 LOU 46 R24DIXON rush for 38 yards to the LOU8, 1ST DOWN CU (Jackson, Jar.).
1-G LOU 08 BRICE pass complete to W. SWINNEY for 8 yards to the LOU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:52.
1-G LOU 03 AL. SPENCE kick attempt good.

Clemson 77, Louisville 16
6 plays, 75 yards, 2:50

POTTER kickoff 65 yards to the LOU0, Hall, Has. return 21 yards to the LOU21 (E. TURNER).
LOUISVILLE drive start at 08:45.
1-10 LOU 21 P14Cunningham, Mal pass complete to Fitzpatrick, De for 29 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST

DOWN LOU (N. TURNER).
1-10 LOU 50 Cunningham, Mal pass incomplete to Atwell, TuT..
2-10 LOU 50 Cunningham, Mal rush for 1 yard to the CU49 (SPECTOR).
3-9 CU 49 P15Cunningham, Mal pass complete to Smith, Jay. for 18 yards to the CU31, 1ST DOWN LOU,

out-of-bounds (SPECTOR).
1-10 CU 31 Cunningham, Mal pass incomplete to Smith, Jay..
2-10 CU 31 Cunningham, Mal pass incomplete to Atwell, TuT..
3-10 CU 31 Cunningham, Mal pass incomplete to Riley, Mar..
4-10 CU 31 PENALTY LOU false start (Becton, Mek.) 5 yards to the CU36.
4-15 CU 36 P16Cunningham, Mal pass complete to Dawkins, Set. for 27 yards to the CU9, 1ST DOWN LOU (CH.

SMITH).
1-G CU 09 Cunningham, Mal rush for 3 yards to the CU6, out-of-bounds (N. TURNER).
2-G CU 06 PENALTY LOU false start (Atwell, TuT.) 5 yards to the CU11.
2-G CU 11 Cunningham, Mal pass complete to Peete, Dev. for 6 yards to the CU5 (N. TURNER).
3-G CU 05 Wilson, Col. rush for 1 yard to the CU4 (CH. SMITH;JA. WILLIAMS) (JO. WILLIAMS).
4-G CU 04 Cunningham, Mal pass incomplete to Fitzpatrick, De.

12 plays, 75 yards, 4:54
CLEMSON drive start at 03:51.

1-10 CU 04 R25DIXON rush for 19 yards to the CU23, 1ST DOWN CU (Sturghill, Cor.;Famurewa, Hen.).
1-10 CU 23 R26KENDRICK rush for 11 yards to the CU34, 1ST DOWN CU, out-of-bounds (Sturghill, Cor.).
1-10 CU 34 THOMASON rush for 2 yards to the CU36 (Famurewa, Hen.;Peterson, Tab.).
2-8 CU 36 KENDRICK pass incomplete to D. SWINNEY.
3-8 CU 36 R27KENDRICK rush for 25 yards to the LOU39, 1ST DOWN CU (Famurewa, Hen.).
1-10 LOU 39 MAC LAIN rush for 3 yards to the LOU36 (Hicks, Rob.).
2-7 LOU 36 RENCHER rush for 6 yards to the LOU30 (Blue, P.J.).
3-1 LOU 30 R28THOMASON rush for 7 yards to the LOU23, 1ST DOWN CU (Blue, P.J.).

End of game, clock 00:00.
8 plays, 73 yards, 3:51

FINAL SCORE: Clemson 77, Louisville 16

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties

Louisville 7 08:11 2 4 0 6 2-4 1-2 8-39 5-10-0-121 2-10
Clemson 14 06:49 7 1 0 8 2-2 0-0 12-180 2-3-0-23 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

LOU CU
Score 16 77
FIRST DOWNS 16 28
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 36-81 37-492
PASSING YDS (NET) 231 169
Passes Att-Comp-Int 34-17-2 20-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 70-312 57-661
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-30 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 3-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 8-247 2-52
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-52
Punts (Number-Avg) 6-37.3 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards 10-100 3-15
Possession Time 36:43 23:05
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 16 7 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 0

Louisville Clemson

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Hassan Hall 4 26 0 26 0 21 6.5
Colin Wilson 8 33 7 26 0 12 3.2
Trey Smith 5 17 0 17 0 8 3.4
Malik Cunningham 6 17 0 17 1 10 2.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Travis Etienne 8 153 0 153 1 41 19.1
Lyn-J Dixon 4 116 0 116 1 55 29.0
Tavien Feaster 6 101 0 101 2 70 16.8
Adam Choice 3 43 0 43 0 30 14.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Jawon Pass 12-24-2 110 0 23 6
Malik Cunningham 5-10-0 121 0 41 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Trevor Lawrence 8-12-1 59 2 15 0
Chase Brice 6-7-0 110 3 59 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Jaylen, Smith 5 63 0 18
Dez Fitzpatrick 3 59 0 29
Seth Dawkins 3 38 0 27
Devante Peete 3 25 0 12

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Tee Higgins 3 26 1 11
Amari Rodgers 3 12 1 5
Justyn Ross 2 74 1 59
J.C. Chalk 1 15 0 15

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Mason King 6 224 37.3 45 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Will Spiers 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Amari Rodgers 3 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Hassan Hall 8 247 1 93

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Derion Kendrick 2 52 0 31

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.J. Avery 5-0 5 0.0 1.0
P.J. Blue 4-0 4 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Kendall Joseph 4-6 10 1.5 2.0
Chad Smith 5-1 6 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:45 CU - Travis Etienne 10 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-75 1:20 0 - 7
12:02 CU - Tavien Feaster 70 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 1-70 0:15 0 - 14
03:16 LOU - Blanton Creque 25 yd field goal, 16-73 8:41 3 - 14

2nd 14:56 CU - Tee Higgins 11 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 8-75 3:26 3 - 21
11:42 CU - Isaiah Simmons 27 yd interception return (Greg Huegel kick) 3 - 28
00:30 CU - Amari Rodgers 3 yd pass from Trevor Lawrence (Greg Huegel kick), 7-60 2:35 3 - 35

3rd 10:15 CU - Dexter Lawrence 2 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 4-58 1:11 3 - 42
08:58 CU - Tavien Feaster 3 yd run (Greg Huegel kick), 3-9 1:13 3 - 49
03:50 CU - Trevion Thompson 6 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 6-47 2:38 3 - 56
01:07 CU - Justyn Ross 59 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 2-74 1:10 3 - 63
00:54 LOU - Hassan Hall 93 yd kickoff return (Blanton Creque kick blockd) 9 - 63

4th 14:52 CU - Lyn-J Dixon 55 yd run (Alex Spence kick), 3-66 0:55 9 - 70
11:42 LOU - Malik Cunningham 10 yd run (Blanton Creque kick), 6-75 3:17 16 - 70
08:52 CU - Will Swinney 8 yd pass from Chase Brice (Alex Spence kick), 6-75 2:50 16 - 77



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
LOU 1st L25 13:40  K i c k o f f L25 12:12  P u n t 3 - 0 1:28
LOU L19 11:57  K i c k o f f C08 03:16 *FIELD GOAL 16 - 73 8:41 .
LOU 2nd L17 14:50  K i c k o f f L16 11:42  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - (1) 3:08
LOU L25 11:42  K i c k o f f L50 07:41  P u n t 7 - 25 4:01
LOU L45 06:19  P u n t C39 04:09  D o w n s 6 - 16 2:10
LOU L14 04:01  I n t e r c e p t i o n L22 02:59  P u n t 3 - 8 1:02
LOU L29 00:24  K i c k o f f L31 00:00  End of half 1 - 2 0:24
LOU 3rd L26 14:55  K i c k o f f L25 11:26  P u n t 5 - (1) 3:29
LOU L25 10:15  K i c k o f f L25 10:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n 1 - 0 0:11
LOU L21 08:51  K i c k o f f L27 06:28  P u n t 3 - 6 2:23
LOU L25 03:50  K i c k o f f L24 02:15  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:35
LOU L44 00:00  F u m b l e C26 02:04  F u m b l e 0 - 30 0:00
LOU C00 00:54  K i c k o f f C00 00:54 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
LOU 4th L25 14:52  K i c k o f f C00 11:42 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 3:10 .
LOU L21 08:45  K i c k o f f C04 03:51  D o w n s 12 - 75 4:54 .

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Louisville Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:19 10:57 08:03 08:11 21:16 16:14 37:30
3rd down conversions 2-4 2-5 0-3 2-4 4-9 2-7 6-16
Average field position L22 L26 L39 L23 L24 L34 L29
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
CU 1st C25 15:00  K i c k o f f L00 13:45 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 1:15 .
CU C30 12:12  P u n t L00 12:02 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 70 0:10
CU C25 03:16  K i c k o f f L00 14:56 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 75 3:20 .
CU 2nd L00 11:42  I n t e r c e p t i o n L00 11:42 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
CU C10 07:41  P u n t C11 06:19  P u n t 3 - 1 1:22
CU C39 04:09  D o w n s C39 04:01  I n t e r c e p t i o n 1 - 0 0:08
CU C40 02:59  P u n t L00 00:30 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 60 2:29 .
CU 3rd C42 11:26  P u n t L00 10:15 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 58 1:11 .
CU L09 10:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n L00 08:58 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 9 1:06 .
CU L47 06:28  P u n t L00 03:50 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 47 2:38 .
CU L42 02:15  P u n t L44 02:04  F u m b l e 1 - (2) 0:11
CU C26 02:04  F u m b l e L00 01:07 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 74 0:57
CU C34 00:47  K i c k o f f L00 14:52 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 66 0:55
CU 4th C25 11:35  K i c k o f f L00 08:52 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 2:43 .
CU C04 03:51  D o w n s L23 00:00  End of half 8 - 73 3:51

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Clemson Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 04:41 04:03 06:57 06:49 08:44 13:46 22:30
3rd down conversions 1-1 2-3 2-2 2-2 3-4 4-4 7-8
Average field position C26 C29 C50 C14 C28 C41 C35
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl - Yds TOP
CU 1st C25 15:00  K i c k o f f L00 13:45 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 75 1:15 .
LOU L25 13:40  K i c k o f f L25 12:12  P u n t 3 - 0 1:28
CU C30 12:12  P u n t L00 12:02 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 70 0:10
LOU L19 11:57  K i c k o f f C08 03:16 *FIELD GOAL 16 - 73 8:41 .
CU C25 03:16  K i c k o f f L00 14:56 *TOUCHDOWN 8 - 75 3:20 .
LOU 2nd L17 14:50  K i c k o f f L16 11:42  I n t e r c e p t i o n 5 - (1) 3:08
CU L00 11:42  I n t e r c e p t i o n L00 11:42 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
LOU L25 11:42  K i c k o f f L50 07:41  P u n t 7 - 25 4:01
CU C10 07:41  P u n t C11 06:19  P u n t 3 - 1 1:22
LOU L45 06:19  P u n t C39 04:09  D o w n s 6 - 16 2:10
CU C39 04:09  D o w n s C39 04:01  I n t e r c e p t i o n 1 - 0 0:08
LOU L14 04:01  I n t e r c e p t i o n L22 02:59  P u n t 3 - 8 1:02
CU C40 02:59  P u n t L00 00:30 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 60 2:29 .
LOU L29 00:24  K i c k o f f L31 00:00  End of half 1 - 2 0:24
LOU 3rd L26 14:55  K i c k o f f L25 11:26  P u n t 5 - (1) 3:29
CU C42 11:26  P u n t L00 10:15 *TOUCHDOWN 4 - 58 1:11 .
LOU L25 10:15  K i c k o f f L25 10:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n 1 - 0 0:11
CU L09 10:04  I n t e r c e p t i o n L00 08:58 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 9 1:06 .
LOU L21 08:51  K i c k o f f L27 06:28  P u n t 3 - 6 2:23
CU L47 06:28  P u n t L00 03:50 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 47 2:38 .
LOU L25 03:50  K i c k o f f L24 02:15  P u n t 3 - (1) 1:35
CU L42 02:15  P u n t L44 02:04  F u m b l e 1 - (2) 0:11
LOU L44 00:00  F u m b l e C26 02:04  F u m b l e 0 - 30 0:00
CU C26 02:04  F u m b l e L00 01:07 *TOUCHDOWN 2 - 74 0:57
LOU C00 00:54  K i c k o f f C00 00:54 *TOUCHDOWN 0 - 0 0:00
CU C34 00:47  K i c k o f f L00 14:52 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 66 0:55
LOU 4th L25 14:52  K i c k o f f C00 11:42 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 3:10 .
CU C25 11:35  K i c k o f f L00 08:52 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 2:43 .
LOU L21 08:45  K i c k o f f C04 03:51  D o w n s 12 - 75 4:54 .
CU C04 03:51  D o w n s L23 00:00  End of half 8 - 73 3:51



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

# Louisville Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
9A C.J. Avery 5 0 5 - 1.0-5 - - - - - -
13 P.J. Blue 4 0 4 - - - - - - - -
3 Cornelius Sturghill 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -
17 Dorian Etheridge 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
1 P.J. Mbanasor 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
21 London Iakopo 3 0 3 - - - - - - - -
10 Rodjay Burns 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
96 Henry Famurewa 1 2 3 - - - - - - - -
53 Amonte Caban 2 0 2 - - - 1-30 - - - -
20 Trennell Troutman 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
5A Robert Hicks 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
98 Tabarius Peterson 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
4A TreSean Smith 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
4 Jawon Pass 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
11 Dee Smith 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
3C Maurice Burkley 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
97 Nick Okeke 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
39 Anthony Floyd 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
1C Marlon Character 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
30 Khane Pass 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
8A Jarrett Jackson 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
27 Anthony, Johnson 0 1 1 - - - - 1-0 - - -
2A Chandler Jones 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
41 Michael Boykin 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1

Totals 40 8 48 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 1-30 1-0 0 0 1

# Clemson Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
34 Kendall Joseph 4 6 10 1.5-5 2.0-7 - - - - - -
43 Chad Smith 5 1 6 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - - -
24 Nolan Turner 5 1 6 - - - - - - - -
42 Christian Wilkins 2 3 5 0.5-4 3.0-10 - - - - 1 1
19 Tanner Muse 3 1 4 - - - - 1-25 - - -
1J Denzel Johnson 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -
11 Isaiah Simmons 2 2 4 - - - - 1-27 - - -
90 Dexter Lawrence 1 3 4 0.5-3 0.5-3 - - - - - 1
3X Xavier Thomas 0 4 4 - - - - - - - -
33 J.D. Davis 1 2 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 1 - - - - -
99 Clelin Ferrell 0 3 3 0.5-5 0.5-5 - - - - - 1
8 A.J. Terrell 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
1S Baylon Spector 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
1 Trayvon Mullen 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
30 Jalen Williams 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
59 Jordan Williams 1 1 2 - - - - - - - -
7 Austin Bryant 1 1 2 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - - -
57 Tre Lamar 0 2 2 - - - - - - - 1
44 Nyles Pinckney 0 2 2 - - - - - - - -
35 Justin Foster 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
32 Kyle Cote 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
12 K'Von Wallace 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
38 Elijah Turner 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
36 Judah Davis 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
5S Shaq Smith 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -
45 Chris Register 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
31 Mario Goodrich 0 1 1 - - - - - 1 - -
84 Cannon Smith 0 0 0 - - - 1-0 - - - -

Totals 41 36 77 6.0-30 9.0-38 1 1-0 2-52 1 1 4



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

Louisville vs Clemson (Nov 03, 2018 at Clemson, S.C.)

Louisville

Pos ## OFFENSE
LT 73 Mekhi Becton
LG 77 Linwood Foy
C 66 Cole Bentley
RG 61 Caleb Chandler
RT 72 Lukayus McNeil
TE 83 Micky Crum
WR 5 Seth Dawkins
QB 4 Jawon Pass
RB 19 Hassan Hall
WR 9 Jaylen, Smith
WR 86 Devante Peete

Clemson

Pos ## OFFENSE
LT 75 Mitch Hyatt
LG 74 John Simpson
C 50 Justin Falcinelli
RG 5C Gage Cervenka
RT 73 Tremayne Anchrum
HB 4W Garrett Williams
WR 5 Tee Higgins
QB 16 Trevor Lawrence
RB 9 Travis Etienne
WR 13 Hunter Renfrow
WR 3 Amari Rodgers

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 98 Tabarius Peterson
DT 41 Michael Boykin
NT 94 G.G. Robinson
DE 91 Derek Dorsey
CB 2A Chandler Jones
MLB 17 Dorian Etheridge
WLB 9A C.J. Avery
CB 10 Rodjay Burns
SS 11 Dee Smith
FS 30 Khane Pass
CB 3 Cornelius Sturghill

Pos ## DEFENSE
DE 99 Clelin Ferrell
DT 90 Dexter Lawrence
DT 42 Christian Wilkins
DE 7 Austin Bryant
SLB 11 Isaiah Simmons
MLB 57 Tre Lamar
WLB 34 Kendall Joseph
CB 8 A.J. Terrell
SS 12 K'Von Wallace
FS 19 Tanner Muse
CB 1 Trayvon Mullen

Louisville: 1D-Quen Head, 1C-Marlon Character, 1-P.J. Mbanasor, 1A-Tutu Atwell, 3C-Maurice Burkley,
3A-Malik Cunningham, 4A-TreSean Smith, 5A-Robert Hicks, 6-Russ Yeast, 7A-Dez Fitzpatrick, 8A-Jarrett Jackson,
12-Trey Smith, 13-P.J. Blue, 20-Trennell Troutman, 21-London Iakopo, 22-Yasir Abdullah, 23-Telly Plummer,
27-Anthony, Johnson, 28-Mason King, 33-Colin Wilson, 34-Jeremy Smith, 38-Jack Fagot, 39-Anthony Floyd,
40-Kaheem Roach, 45-Blanton Creque, 46-Brendan Lowery, 53-Amonte Caban, 58-Demji Dumervil-Jean,
60-Tyler Haycraft, 63-Nathan Scheler, 74-Boone, Adonis, 79-Kenny Thomas, 85-Jordan Davis, 92-Malik Clark,
96-Henry Famurewa, 97-Nick Okeke.

Clemson: 1S-Baylon Spector, 1J-Denzel Johnson, 1P-Patrick McClure, 1T-Trevion Thompson, 2S-Will Swinney,
2R-Darien Rencher, 3R-Cole Renfrow, 3M-Ryan Mac Lain, 3T-Ty Thomason, 3S-Sylvester Mayers, 3X-Xavier Thomas,
4J-Josh Jackson, 4C-Peter Cote, 5S-Shaq Smith, 6-Mike Jones Jr., 7B-Chase Brice, 7M-Jordan McFadden,
8R-Justyn Ross, 9D-Brian Dawkins Jr., 10-Derion Kendrick, 14-Diondre Overton, 15-Jake Venables, 18-T.J. Chase,
20-LeAnthony Williams, 21-Kyler McMichael, 22-Xavier Kelly, 23-Lyn-J Dixon, 24-Nolan Turner, 25-J.C. Chalk,
26-Adam Choice, 27-Carson Donnelly, 28-Tavien Feaster, 29-B.T. Potter, 30-Jalen Williams, 31-Mario Goodrich,
32-Kyle Cote, 33-J.D. Davis, 35-Justin Foster, 36-Judah Davis, 38-Elijah Turner, 39-Cameron Scott,
41-Alex Spence, 43-Chad Smith, 44-Nyles Pinckney, 45-Chris Register, 48-Will Spiers, 52-Austin Spence,
53-Regan Upshaw, 54-Logan Rudolph, 58-Patrick Phibbs, 59-Jordan Williams, 60-Bobby Gettys, 62-Cade Stewart,
67-Albert Huggins, 69-Marquis Sease, 70-Seth Penner, 71-Jack Maddox, 72-Blake Vinson, 77-Zach Giella,
78-Chandler Reeves, 79-Jackson Carman, 80-Milan Richard, 81-Drew Swinney, 82-Will Brown, 83-Carter Groomes,
84-Cannon Smith, 85-Max May, 86-Tyler Brown, 88-Braden Galloway, 91-Darnell Jefferies, 92-Greg Huegel,
98-Steven Sawicki.


